Low Voltage Brushless Controller
Performance Features
Low Voltage supplies from 24 and 48 Vdc
Peak Currents from 70 to 100 A
Controls 4 & 8 Pole MCG Motors
Smooth, Low Speed Performance
Regenerative Braking is Smooth and Efficient
Input: Throttle & Max. Speed Pot, Key, High Low Speed

Throttle Potentiometer Value
LB
HOW TO ORDER
 Lightning Control  Input Voltage  Peak Current Mounting Flange - Option End
L2 24 = 24 Vdc Input 70 = 70 A (24 V Models) AA = Open Chassis w/ Spade Connections
 48 = 48 Vdc Input 100 = 100 A (24 & 48 V ModelsAC = Sealed Chassis w/ Brake Disable
 AF = Sealed w/ Failsafe Brake Disengauge
Weight
-
50
L A
 °C
Maximum Environmental Temperature
2.75
2
MECHANICAL
5kOhms
V dc 28 28 56
V dc 20 20 38
 100
30 40
Units L2-24-70 L2-24-100
40
A 70 100
A
V dc 24 24 48
5
L2-48-100
A
16Minimum Voltage (Undervoltage fault) 16V dc 31
0 0 A4 1- -2
2.00 [50.8] MAX
.40 [10.2] REF
5.75 [146.0]
6.75 [171.4]1.22 [31.0] REF
2.32 [58.9] REF
5.91 [150.0]
(2) M5x0.8-6H X .43 [10.9] MIN DP
Page 20